## CITY OF FAIRHOPE MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS

MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS FOR THE OFFICES OF
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 25, 2020
AND A RUNOFF MUNICIPAL ELECTION, IF NECESSARY,
WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, OCTOBER 6, 2020.

## YOUR POLLING PLACE FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS WILL BE:

## FAIRHOPE CIVIC CENTER 161 NORTH SECTION STREET

NOTE: YOU WILL RETURN TO YOUR REGULARLY ASSIGNED POLLING PLACE FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION IN NOVEMBER

ABSENTEE BALLOTS MAY BE CAST BY VOTERS UNABLE TO ATTEND THE POLLS ON ELECTION DAY

LISA HANKS, MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS MANAGER – 928-2136 CITY OF FAIRHOPE P.O. DRAWER 429 FAIRHOPE, AL 36533

PLEASE NOTE: THE FAIRHOPE MUNICIPAL ELECTION IS "AT LARGE" WHICH MEANS YOU WILL BE VOTING FOR MAYOR AND ALL COUNCIL PLACES